Athletic Club PG COUNCIL SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY JYOTI VIHAR, BURLA Sambalpur – 768019(Odisha) E-Mail : dkmahallik.suniv.ac.in



Dr. Debendra Kumar Mahalik Vice President Athletic Club

No- 0341 /Sports Council/2022

Dt.-19/1/2023

То

The Head/Co-ordinator of all PG Departments Sambalpur University

Sub- Enrolment of names for Cricket (Men) Tournament

Sir,

This is for your kind information that PG. Department, SU is going to participate in the Inter College Cricket (Men) Tournament-2022-23 which will start from 22/01/2023.

Therefore, interested student required to enrolled themself before 11.30 am on 20/01/2023 in the Sports Council for participation in the Selection trail on 20/01/2023 at 3.00PM at University Playground/Sports Complex.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

VP PG Athletic Club & Secretary, Sports Council, SU

Memo. No.-

0342 /Sports Council/2023

19/01/2023 Dt.-

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. PG Council chairman, SU
- 2. Director of e-Governance Nodal Centre with request to upload in the University website.

Your Faithfully

VP PG Athletic Club & Secretary, Sports Council, SU